Pastor Hobson had actually heard Black/African-Americans 

say that Democrats in Illinois General Assembly make them angry with the increasing taxes and tax burden. Four people 

were awarded financial assistance from Homelessness Financial Relief Program in Chicago on May 7, 2016. It means one 

hundred five (105) people signed up and awarded financial assistance since 2014. Real change is coming to Illinois. 

Employment in Community Employment Program was slow in May 2016 and no new jobs was provided in Illinois.  Food 

processed and not consumed in the United States of America need to be provided to the needy and homelessnessin urban

[...]

pantries and homeless shelters to feed the needy and homelessness in this country. Budget Committee plan to spend $20 

for Chicago homelessness outreach in June 2016. Total enrollment plan to increase for Homelessness Financial Relief 

Program in June 2016 to one hundred five (105) Chicago residents. Pastor Hobson has a family and relatives on 114th and 

Church Street in Chicago that do not care about Pastor Hobson since he was a child. Family lives at 11440 South Church 

Street and 112th Church Street. Pastor Hobson biological father name Michael Cooper that did nothing for him up to age